P
um
p
 t
ec
hn
o
lo

Characteristics
5
Type key 6
Technical drawings KP (Dimensions) 7 – 10
Technical drawings / data motor-pump assemblies 11 – 13
4
High pressure gear pumps
KP .../434
General
1 Housing
2 Bearing bush
3 Sliding plate
4 Driven Shaft
5 O-ring
6 Driving Shaft
7 Flange cover
8 Special seal
9 Quench tank
10 Rotary shaft seal
1 Housing
2 Driving Shaft
3 Bearing bush
4 Sliding plate
5 Gear
6 O-ring
7 Driven Shaft
8 Flange cover
9 Rotary shaft seal
10 Quench tank
11 Roller bearing
12 Rotary shaft seal
I  Construction KP 2 / KP 3
I  Construction KP 5
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
I  Description
The KP…/434 high-pressure gear pumps are suitable
for non-abrasive fluids. Examples of such fluids are,
e.g., silicates (sodium silicate), isocyanates and polyols
without fillers such as are used in PUR technology.
The gear is supported in multicomponent plain be-
arings, is case hardened and is super-finished. The
sliding plates are made of high-strength material with
special surface hardness. Depending on the pumping
medium, at drive speeds of 1500 1/min working pres-
sures of up to 150 bar are feasible.
The main application area for these high-pressure gear
pumps are mainly multi-component systems in PUR
technology without fillers.
The double seal with quench tank reliably prevents
crystallisation on the seal to the pumping medium.
5
High pressure gear pumps
KP .../434
Technical data
Housing EN-GJL-300 (GG 30)
Flange cover EN-GJL-300 (GG 30)
Gearing Steel, case hardened
Sliding plates EN-GJS-600-3 nitrocarburized
Bearing Multicomponent plain bearings
Shaft sealing Double rotary shaft seal with quench chamber incl. quench tank
I  Materials
Geometrical displacement Vg KP 2 = 28, 40 cm3/rev
KP 3 = 63, 100, 125 cm3/rev
KP 5 = 150, 200, 250 cm3/rev
Mounting position horizontal
Fixing type KP 2 / KP3 = flange (4-hole flange DIN ISO 7653)
KP 5 = flange (SAE-C 2-hole-flange)
Inlet port SAE 1¼“ – 1½“ – 2“ – 2½“ flange
Outlet port SAE 1“ – 1¼“ – 2“ flange
Max. working pressure 150 bar = KP 2/28, KP 2/40
150 bar = KP 3/63, KP 3/100
110 bar = KP 3/125